
Hydraulic Model Update and Calibration 
Specification No. WD17-0226F
SAC Scoring Summary 
Finalized: 6/27/2017

SAC Member Mike Gray Ryan Flynn Glen George Matt Hubbard Mike Gray Ryan Flynn Glen George Matt Hubbard Mike Gray Ryan Flynn Glen George Matt Hubbard
Firm’s Structure, Qualifications, and Experience 30 30 28 30 20 30 25 30 27 30 20 30 30
Project Manager and Personnel Experience Qualifications 25 30 25 25 15 22 27 15 30 30 23 30 30
Team Availability and Anticipated Schedule 25 30 28 30 20 22 24 20 27 30 22 30 30
Sustainability 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Total: 85 95 86 90 60 79 81 70 89 95 70 95 100
Rank: 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 3 1 ---

Comments:

---

Firm’s Structure, Qualifications, and Experience 30
Project Manager and Personnel Experience Qualifications 30
Team Availability and Anticipated Schedule 30
Sustainability 5
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 5
Total: 100
Rank: ---

SELECTED BASED ON SCORING

Max Points

RH2 Engineering 
Tacoma, WA

Criteria:

Average Points Awarded
RH2 Engineering 

Criteria:
Carollo Engineers

Seattle, WA
MurraySmith
Tacoma, WA

Points Awarded

28.3
5.0
0.0

89.0
1

21.5
5.0
0.0

72.5
3

27.3
5.0
0.0

87.3
2

Max Points

*While they listed a DBE subcontractor, it is for a service 
(surveying) that we will use City staff to complete. As 

such, no points were awarded for this category.

None None

28.319.826.3

Carollo Engineers MurraySmith
Tacoma, WA Seattle, WA Tacoma, WA

29.5 26.3 26.8


	Sheet1

