Hydraulic Model Update and Calibration Specification No. WD17-0226F SAC Scoring Summary Finalized: 6/27/2017

		Points Awarded											
		RH2 Engineering			Carollo Engineers				MurraySmith				
Criteria:		Tacoma, WA			Seattle, WA				Tacoma, WA				
SAC Member	Mike Gray	Ryan Flynn	Glen George	Matt Hubbard	Mike Gray	Ryan Flynn	Glen George	Matt Hubbard	Mike Gray	Ryan Flynn	Glen George	Matt Hubbard	Max Points
Firm's Structure, Qualifications, and Experience	30	30	28	30	20	30	25	30	27	30	20	30	30
Project Manager and Personnel Experience Qualifications	25	30	25	25	15	22	27	15	30	30	23	30	30
Team Availability and Anticipated Schedule	25	30	28	30	20	22	24	20	27	30	22	30	30
Sustainability	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
Total:	85	95	86	90	60	79	81	70	89	95	70	95	100
Rank:	2	1	1	2	3	3	2	3	1	1	3	1	
Comments:	(surveyin	*While they listed a DBE subcontractor, it is for a service (surveying) that we will use City staff to complete. As such, no points were awarded for this category.			None			None					

	Average Points Awarded						
	RH2 Engineering	Carollo Engineers	MurraySmith				
Criteria:	Tacoma, WA	Seattle, WA	Tacoma, WA	Max Points			
Firm's Structure, Qualifications, and Experience	29.5	26.3	26.8	30			
Project Manager and Personnel Experience Qualifications	26.3	19.8	28.3	30			
Team Availability and Anticipated Schedule	28.3	21.5	27.3	30			
Sustainability	5.0	5.0	5.0	5			
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise	0.0	0.0	0.0	5			
Total:	89.0	72.5	87.3	100			
Rank:	1	3	2				
	SELECTED BASED ON SCORING						